PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David SLEAT	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY
Street Address:	335 George Street
City:	New Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11507945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120024-999008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Genua

Total Attachments: 2

source=11808-008-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=11808-008-999_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0082 CH \$40.00 1150/94

501177083

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Sleat, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 1851 Raritan Road, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076 United States;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

RECOMBINANT HUMAN CLN2 PROTEIN AND METHODS OF ITS PRODUCTION AND USE

for which I have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on August 22, 2006, and was accorded U.S. Serial No. 11/507,945; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY, an education corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with office at 335 George Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

DAVID SLEAT

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0083

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite signature.

Date May 12th, 2010

DAVID SLEAT

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Middlesex

)

Before me this 12th day of May 2010, personally appeared David Sleat, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ELEANOR M. LAUBER

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Aug. 31 20/0

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 05/14/2010